Brynwood Swim Club 2021 Member Survey Results

Q1 Your Current Membership Level (definitions from by-laws)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Family (regular membership, extends to all relatives living in the home) 84.35% 97
Associate (members in good standing for at least fifteen consecutive years and who have no minor children or 13.04% 15

grandchildren residing with them)

Single (one individual adult, no children, *not currently in the by-laws) 2.61% 3

TOTAL 115

Q2 Number of family members living in your home:

Answered: 116  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

12 10.83% 23
34 43.97% 51
56 26.72% 31
8 8.62% 10
o 0.86% 1

TOTAL 116
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Q3 Years you've had a membership:

0‘1 Year -
2'5 Years _

Answered: 115  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0-1 Year 13.91%

2-5 Years 46.09%

6-10 Years 20.87%

More than 10 Years 19.13%
TOTAL

Q4 As a valued member of Brynwood Swim Club, your presence and voice
would be appreciated at the member meeting on APRIL 15, 2021 AT 6PM.
The following will be discussed at the meeting: Current Board Members,
Vote on New Board Members, Financial Report, Annual Dues, Operating
Hours, Opening Day. Can we count on seeing you there?
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ves 72.81% 83
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Q5 At the APRIL 15 annual member meeting a vote will be taken to fill
5 vacant board seats. The following members have been nominated to fill
these seats: Campbell Vaughn, Lauren Hollis, Kathryn Scoggins, Abby
Coltrane, and Jeff Delaney. If you would like to see someone else
nominated please let us know.

Answered: 36 Skipped: 80

Additional Nominees (only those willing to fill a board seat, if voted in, have been included):

Tennent Houston, Anne Thurmond

Q6 Are you interested in Brynwood Swim Club offering summer camps, for
an additional fee?

Answered: 113 Skipped: 3
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ND _
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 59.29% 67
No 40.71% 46
TOTAL 113

If yes, what type of camps are you most interested in?
Breakdown of 92 Responses:
Tennis (37 responses) Swimming (29 responses) General Games/All (16 responses)

Volleyball (6 responses) Soccer (3 responses) Art (1 response)
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Q7 If the pool opened earlier each day, as swim at your own risk, which
would you prefer:

Answered: 113 Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sak 50.44% 57
i 49.56% 56
TOTAL 113

Q8 To get Brynwood Swim Club in a better position for our future, we will
have to address current dues, lifeguard days/hrs, cut spending in some
areas, and need volunteers. Would you be willing to join a committee with
fellow members as a volunteer? (note: the report of current financial status
and our 2021 budget will be clearly discussed at the members meeting)

Answered: 112 Skipped: 4

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 38.39% 43
No 61.61% 69
TOTAL 112

Breakdown of 36 Responses:
Grounds (13 responses) Any/Unsure (7 responses Finance (6 responses)
Management (3 responses) Marketing (2 responses) Rentals (2 responses)

Fundraising/Events (1 response) Camps (1 response) Concessions (1 response)
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Q9 While we will be working this season to put Brynwood Swim Club in a
stronger financial position, it is always important to be working to achieve
new goals. What is a project or problem that you would like the club to
address in the next 2-4 years?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 38

Breakdown of 106 Responses (A comprehensive list was/will be provided to the committee they pertain to):

Tile/Concrete (19 responses) Bathrooms (18 responses) Building/Grill Areas (13 responses)
Staff Accountability (9 responses) Pool Cleanliness (6 responses) Organizational Wellness (6 responses)
Furniture (5 responses) Secure Check-in (4 responses) Gen. Cleanliness (4 responses)

Tennis Courts (3 responses) Landscaping (3 responses) Alcohol Consumption (3 responses)
Club Events (3 responses) Concessions (2 responses) Pest Control (2 responses)

Misc (6 responses)

Q10 Member Info (this will be kept anonymous)

Answered: 116 Skii“':)ﬁ“:lf Q0
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
First Name 100.00% 116
Last Name 100.00% 116
100.00% 116

Contact Info



